Composite Forming SMD Inductors 一体成型电感器(贴片式)
(1)产品类型: CSA系列 (1) Product Type CSA series
(2)外观尺寸:12表示宽12.6mm 35表示高3.5mm (2)External dimensions:12 for width 12.6mm 50 for Height 5.0mm
(3)电气特性表示:2R2表示2.2uH (3)Electrical code:2R2 for 2.2uH
(4)允许公差:M表示±20% (4)Tolerance:M for ±20%
(5)包装方式:R表示载带盘装;B表示袋装 (5)Packing style:R for carrier tape reel;B for in bulk
1.一体成型、贴片式圆铜线绕制构造。 1. Composite forming、SMD type copper ribbon round wire structure.
2.低电阻、低损耗、小体积大电流设计。 2. Low DCR,lower loss,low profile package with large current design.

Part No.
电感值
Inductance
L(uH)±20%
直流电阻 (mΩ)
DCResistance
Typical Max
温升电流
Heat Rated Current
(A) Max
饱和电流
Saturation current
(A) Max
Thickness
(mm)max
CSA1235-R10M 0.10 0.80 0.96 43.0 84.0 3.5
CSA1235-R15M 0.15 1.00 1.20 41.0 75.0 3.5
CSA1235-R22M 0.22 1.10 1.30 38.5 65.0 3.5
CSA1235-R33M 0.33 1.30 1.50 36.5 62.0 3.5
CSA1235-R47M 0.47 1.60 2.00 32.0 55.0 3.5
CSA1235-R60M 0.60 1.80 2.20 29.0 51.0 3.5
CSA1235-R68M 0.68 2.30 2.50 28.0 49.0 3.5
CSA1235-R82M 0.82 2.60 3.00 25.0 44.0 3.5
CSA1235-1R0M 1.00 3.30 3.50 24.0 40.0 3.5
CSA1235-1R5M 1.50 5.10 5.50 19.0 35.0 3.5
CSA1235-1R8M 1.80 6.50 7.00 16.5 30.0 3.5
CSA1235-2R2M 2.20 7.20 8.00 16.0 29.0 3.5
CSA1235-3R3M 3.30 11.00 12.00 12.0 27.0 3.5
CSA1235-4R7M 4.70 14.30 15.00 10.0 24.0 3.5
CSA1235-5R6M 5.60 18.30 19.00 9.5 19.0 3.5
CSA1235-6R8M 6.80 19.80 22.00 9.0 18.0 3.5
CSA1235-8R2M 8.20 24.80 28.00 8.5 16.0 3.5
CSA1235-100M 10.00 30.40 34.00 7.0 14.0 3.5
Notes:
1.Special inquiries besides the above common used types can meet.
2.Testing instrument:HP4286A or LCR Meter equivalent. Inductance testing condition:200KHz/0.3V
3.Heat rated current(lrms) will cause the coil temperature rise approximately△T=40℃ without core loss.

Part No.
电感值
Inductance
L(uH)±20%
直流电阻 (mΩ)
DCResistance
Typical Max
温升电流
Heat Rated Current
(A) Max
饱和电流
Saturation current
(A) Max
Thickness
(mm)max
CSA1250-R10M 0.10 0.53 0.60 55.0 118.0 5.0
CSA1250-R22M 0.22 0.64 0.80 51.0 110.0 5.0
CSA1250-R33M 0.33 0.85 1.10 42.0 80.0 5.0
CSA1250-R47M 0.47 1.10 1.30 38.0 65.0 5.0
CSA1250-R56M 0.56 1.30 1.50 36.0 55.0 5.0
CSA1250-R68M 0.68 1.50 1.70 34.0 54.0 5.0
CSA1250-R82M 0.82 2.00 2.30 31.0 53.0 5.0
CSA1250-1R0M 1.00 2.10 2.50 29.0 50.0 5.0
CSA1250-1R5M 1.50 3.40 4.10 23.0 48.0 5.0
CSA1250-1R8M 1.80 4.20 4.90 19.0 40.0 5.0
CSA1250-2R2M 2.20 4.60 5.50 20.0 32.0 5.0
CSA1250-3R3M 3.30 7.70 9.20 15.0 32.0 5.0
CSA1250-4R7M 4.70 12.80 15.00 12.0 27.0 5.0
CSA1250-5R6M 5.60 14.00 16.50 11.5 22.0 5.0
CSA1250-6R8M 6.80 15.40 18.50 11.0 21.0 5.0
CSA1250-7R8M 7.80 17.20 20.50 10.0 18.0 5.0
CSA1250-8R2M 8.20 18.90 22.50 9.5 18.0 5.0
CSA1250-100M 10.00 21.40 25.50 9.0 16.0 5.0
Notes:
1.Special inquiries besides the above common used types can meet.
2.Testing instrument:HP4286A or LCR Meter equivalent. Inductance testing condition:200KHz/0.3V
3.Heat rated current(lrms) will cause the coil temperature rise approximately△T=40℃ without core loss.

Part No.
电感值
Inductance
L(uH)±20%
直流电阻 (mΩ)
DCResistance
Typical Max
温升电流
Heat Rated Current
(A) Max
饱和电流
Saturation current
(A) Max
Thickness
(mm)max
CSA1265-R10M 0.10 0.47 0.50 60.0 120.0 6.5
CSA1265-R15M 0.15 0.53 0.60 55.0 118.0 6.5
CSA1265-R22M 0.22 0.63 0.70 53.0 112.0 6.5
CSA1265-R30M 0.30 0.70 0.80 48.0 72.0 6.5
CSA1265-R33M 0.33 0.83 0.90 46.0 65.0 6.5
CSA1265-R40M 0.40 0.90 1.00 44.0 64.0 6.5
CSA1265-R47M 0.47 1.00 1.20 41.0 63.0 6.5
CSA1265-R56M 0.56 1.20 1.40 37.0 62.0 6.5
CSA1265-R68M 0.68 1.40 1.60 35.0 60.0 6.5
CSA1265-R82M 0.82 1.60 1.90 33.0 50.0 6.5
CSA1265-1R0M 1.00 1.70 2.00 32.0 49.0 6.5
CSA1265-1R2M 1.20 2.10 2.50 30.0 48.0 6.5
CSA1265-1R5M 1.50 2.50 3.00 27.0 45.0 6.5
CSA1265-1R8M 1.80 2.80 3.20 24.0 41.0 6.5
CSA1265-2R2M 2.20 3.50 4.20 22.0 40.0 6.5
CSA1265-3R3M 3.30 5.70 6.80 18.0 35.0 6.5
CSA1265-4R7M 4.70 9.30 11.20 13.5 30.0 6.5
CSA1265-5R6M 5.60 9.30 10.00 13.5 26.5 6.5
CSA1265-6R8M 6.80 13.10 14.00 11.5 16.5 6.5
CSA1265-8R2M 8.20 14.50 15.50 10.5 16.0 6.5
CSA1265-100M 10.00 16.40 17.20 10.0 15.5 6.5
Notes:
1.Special inquiries besides the above common used types can meet.
2.Testing instrument:HP4286A or LCR Meter equivalent. Inductance testing condition:200KHz/0.3V
3.Heat rated current(lrms) will cause the coil temperature rise approximately△T=40℃ without core loss.